COUNTY OF ERIE

MARK C. POLONCARZ
COUNTY EXECUTIVE

DIVISION OF PURCHASE
To: All Using Departments

From: Jamie Kucewicz, Buyer

Date: July 15, 2024

Subject: CLEANING SUPPLIES

Bid No.: 240194-002

Effective Dates: July 15, 2024 through July 14, 2025

Vendor Information:

CORR DISTRIBUTORS, INC. - VENDOR #109655
89 Pearce Avenue

Tonawanda, NY 14150

Telephone: (716) 873-8323

Fax: (716) 873-2968

Minimum Order: none

DOBMEIER JANITOR SUPPLY, INC. - VENDOR #101035

354 Englewood Avenue

Buffalo, NY 14223

Telephone: (716) 833-2005

Fax: (716) 833-2024

Minimum Order: $50.00 ($10 handling charge for orders below minimum)

PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS - VENDOR #114951
6510 North 54" Street
Tampa, FL 33610
Telephone: (813) 621-2005
(800) 792-2644
Fax: (813) 621-7688
Minimum Order: $150.00 ($23.95 handling charge for orders below minimum)

W.B. MASON CO,, INC. - VENDOR #109324
2855 Broadway Street

Cheektowaga, NY 14225

Telephone: (888) 926-2766

Fax #: (716) 693-8738

Minimum Order: none
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CLEANING SUPPLIES:

DESCRIPTION
Counter Duster Brush, 7" for polished or finished surfaces
BRAND: AB00100Grey Flagged

Dairy Brush, 6” Short Handle (Iron style)
BRAND: ABC00027

Deck Brush 10"
BRAND: AB0008

Floor Brush for hardwood and fine floors, 18" head
BRAND: BH-11007

Hand Scrub Brush, 6” handle, 1” bristle
BRAND: AB00027

Scrub Brush, 6", with iron-shaped handle
BRAND: AB-00027

Tile & Grout Brush (toothbrush size)
BRAND: AB700020

Toilet Bowl Brush
BRAND: ABCO 02000

Toilet Bowl Plunger, 8" Diameter
BRAND: TOLCO T280174

Toilet Bowl Mop, 100/case
BRAND: AB0200

Toilet Bowl Cleaner, Rim Hanger, 12/pkg
BRAND: Fresh # 3BBP

Swivel Scrubber, 10”
BRAND: T280182

Broom, Angle, soft bristle nylon
BRAND: BR-1024MH

Broom, All-Corn, 5-Sew, Wooden Handle, 10” Bristle Width
BRAND: Boardwalk BWK951TEA

Broom, Lobby Corn Broom, 8” Bristle Width
BRAND: BR-10016

Broom, Lobby Push, 24", Hardwood
BRAND : Better Brush #100124

Broom, Street, 16” with Hardwood Handle
BRAND: BH-13001

Dust Pan, Lobby, Plastic Pan & Handle, 12"x10"x37”
BRAND: DP-00237EH

PRICE/UNIT
$2.07

$1.29

$2.83

$7.43

$0.99

$0.99

$1.17

$0.82

$3.24

$62.00

$13.99

$4.60

$3.25

$4.11

$2.99

$7.95

$9.59

$6.99

VENDOR
Dobmeier

Pyramid

Pyramid

Dobmeier

Dobmeier

Dobmeier

Pyramid

Pyramid

Pyramid

Dobmeier

Pyramid

Dobmeier

Dobmeier

WB Mason

Dobmeier

Pyramid

Dobmeier

Dobmeier
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DESCRIPTION
Dust Pan, Heavy Duty Plastic, 12%."x12"
BRAND: Genuine Joe GJ002406

Dust Pan, Extra Wide, Black, 15"x16”
BRAND: AB00203 metal 12"

Dust Mop, 3"x24” Blue
BRAND: GS36734

Dust Mop, Rubbermaid #M150 Select-A-Length 40’x5”

Dust Mop, Snap-0n Wire Frame, 24"x5
BRAND: GS37373

Dust Mop, Snap On Wire Frame, 36"x5"
BRAND: GS37375

Dust Mop, Snap On Wire Frame, 48"x5”
BRAND: GS37377

Dust Mop, Snap On Hardwood Handles
BRAND: AB1406-NR

Dust Mop, Disposable, 5"x24"
BRAND: SS537512

Dust Mop Heads, TI990WHOO or equal
BRAND: Rubbermaid T199WHO00

Dust Mop, G-Stat, Blue, 5"x48”, Vileda DM548GB
Dust Mop Frame, 5"x48", Vileda GS37377

Dust Mop Handle, Snap-on, 60" Wood, Vileda DTSNé0
BRAND: AB01406-NB

Handle for Push Broom, Metal Threaded, 60"
ABO01104

Handle for Broom, Wood Threaded, 60"
BRAND: AB 01102

Handle for Broom, Tapered, Wood Only, 60"
BRAND: ABCO #21110

Handle, Wood Threaded w/metal tip
BRAND: AB01104

Handle, 54” Wood, Sta-Flat style for screw-type mops
BRAND: AB 01205-NB

Mop Handle, Jaws Type, 60”
BRAND: AB 1207-NB Wood

Mop Handle, 60" Fiberglass, 12/Case
BRAND: AB 01206-NB

PRICE/UNIT
$2.79

$3.99

$6.25

$75.90

$2.55

$3.10

$4.90

$5.57

$3.26

$6.45

$12.00
$4.90

$5.57

$3.05

$2.20

$2.77

$3.05

$3.77

$5.43

$114.48

VENDOR
WB Mason

Dobmeier

Dobmeier

Pyramid

Dobmeier

Dobmeier

Dobmeier

Dobmeier

Dobmeier

Pyramid

Dobmeier
Dobmeier

Dobmeier

Dobmeier

Dobmeier

Pyramid

Dobmeier

Dobmeier

Pyramid

Pyramid
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DESCRIPTION
Mop Handle, 60" Jaws Type, 6/box
BRAND: AB01207-NB

Mop Handle, for Bolt on Mops
BRAND: AB01210-NB

Mop Handle 64" Wood, Impact #95 or Equal
BRAND: MH-40110NBP

Wet Mop Handle, Aluminum, 60", Antimicrobial Gripper
BRAND: AB01208MH

Mop Head, Sta-Flat Cotton 24 oz. - Screw-type
BRAND: SSS537065

Mop Head, Cotton, 20 oz. Looped End, Tangle Free, 12/case
BRAND: ABCO ABOLM2001WN20

Mop Head, 20 oz. Cut End, Narrow Band, 12/case
BRAND: ABCO ABOCM2020S

Mop Head, 16 oz. Cut End, Regular Screw-type
BRAND: SSS36757

Mop Head, Cotton, 24 oz. Looped End, Tangle Free
BRAND: ABCO ABOLM2001WN24

Mop Head, Rayon, 10 oz. Cut End, 12/case
BRAND: ABCO ABRM30010

Mop Head, Micro Fiber, 30 Strand, Wide Headband
BRAND: boardwalk BWKMWTMBCT

Mop Head, Rubbermaid Super Stitch D212, Blue
Mop Head, Rubbermaid Super Stitch D213
Mop Head - Large Type

Wax Mop Head, Rayon, 20 oz.
BRAND: ABCO ABORM30020

Mop Handle, Rubbermaid H136 - Invader Side Gate, 60"

Wet Mop, Rubbermaid RMF516, Dura Pro Blend 16 oz.

Wet Mop, Rubbermaid RMF518, Dura Pro Blend 24 oz.

Wet Mop, Rubbermaid A252-06, Web Foot Shrinkless, Antimicrobial
Swiffer Wet Jet Mop, Starter Kit

Swiffer Wet Jet Mop, Pad Refill, 24/box

Swiffer Wet Jet Mop, Multi-Purpose Cleaner Solution Refill, 1.25L
Sold in cases of 4

PRICE/UNIT

$32.70

$4.68

$4.99

$6.60

$3.80

$28.83

$21.57

$2.58

$2.7

$19.28

$8.52

$6.79
$7.69
$2.81

$3.34

$15.59
$5.46
$6.48
$8.55
$30.22
$17.76

$6.89

VENDOR
Dobmeier

Dobmeier

Pyramid

Dobmeier

Dobmeier

WB Mason

WB Mason

Dobmeier

WB Mason

Dobmeier

WB Mason

Pyramid
Pyramid
Corr

WB Mason

Pyramid
Dobmeier
Dobmeier
Pyramid
WB Mason
WB Mason

WB Mason
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DESCRIPTION
Roller Sponge Mop with Handle, 12"
BRAND: Rubbermaid FG6435

Refill for Roller Sponge Mop above, 2-pack
BRAND: Rubbermaid FG6436

Wringer, Downward Pressure, Zinc Electroplated
for 16-24 oz. mops, includes handle

BRAND: M-2 Plastic

Wringer, Downward Pressure, Zinc Electroplated
for 24-36 oz. mops, includes handle

BRAND: M-2 Plastic

Bucket/Side Press Wringer Combo, 22-Quart
BRAND: T0O1008 26QT

Bucket/Downward Pressure Wringer Combo, 35 Qt.
BRAND: M-2

Bucket, 26 Qt. Mop Twister w/ Casters
BRAND: Rubbermaid RCPFG759088YEL

Bucket, 35 Qt., Yellow, Oval/Round w/ 3" Casters
BRAND: Winco WNCMPB36B

Bucket, 10 Qt. w/ Wire Handle
BRAND: T090301

Bucket, 14 Qt. w/ Wire Handle
BRAND: ABT090302

Doodle Bug Pads, Scrub ‘n Strip, 3M 8541, 20/case
Brand: 3M8541

Doodle Bug Pad Holder, 3M 6472, 10/case
Brand: 3M6472

Doodle Duster Cloth, 3M, 7"x13.8"x287.5', 4/case
Doodle Duster Holder, Small, 3M 19150
Doodle Duster Holder, Large, 3M 19151

Duster, Lambs Wool, 28"
BRAND: LAM 312FH

Duster, Feather, 14"
BRAND: LAMBSKIN D14EC

Dust Cloths - Yellow, 24"x18”, 500/Case
BRAND: 909-1624

Gloves, Brown Jersey Cotton Gloves, 8 oz., Large, 12/pkg

BRAND:
DESCRIPTION

PRICE/UNIT
$18.98

$5.99

$36.96

$36.96

$45.48

$60.65

$96.74

$37.79

$4.77

$6.29

$29.00

$129.00

$229.36
$33.95
$45.00

$3.07

$4.97

$49.50

$7.10

PRICE/UNIT

VENDOR
Pyramid

Pyramid

Corr

Corr

Dobmeier

Corr

WB Mason

WB Mason

Dobmeier

Dobmeier

Dobmeier

Dobmeier

WB Mason
Dobmeier
Dobmeier

Dobmeier

Pyramid

Dobmeier

Corr

VENDOR
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Gloves, Yellow Rubber, 15 mil, Large, 12/pkg
BRAND: HOSPECO #GLL116LL

Pads, Scouring, Heavy Duty, 6"x9"x5/8", 10/pkg
BRAND: ACS 586

Pads, Scouring, General Purpose, 6"x9"x7/16”", 20/pkg

BRAND: Boardwalk BWK196

Pads, Steel Wool, #2 Medium, 12/Sleeve
BRAND: ACS 7002

Pads, Maroon Wood/Strip, 12"x18”, SSS 312x18, 10/case

Pads, Maroon Prep, 14"x20", SSS 31269, 10/case
BRAND: ACS#47-14x20

Pads, Stripping, Black 19", SSS 51075, 5/case
BRAND: Niagara/3M WBM720019WB

Pads, Stripping, 14” Black, 5/case
BRAND: ACS 7214

Pads, Stripping, 15" Black, 5/case
BRAND: 3M7200N-15

Pads, Stripping, 16” Black, 5/case
BRAND: ACS 72-16

Pads, Stripping, 17" Black, 5/Case
BRAND: Niagara/3M WBM720017WB

Pads, Stripping, 20" Black, 5/Case
BRAND: Niagara/3M WBM720020WB

Pads, Stripping, 14"x20” Black, 5/Case
BRAND: ACS 72

Pads, Buffing, 17" Red, 5/case
BRAND: Niagara/3M WBM510017WB

Pads, Buffing, 14"x20” Red, 5/case
BRAND: ACS 511420

Pads, 16” Sand Screen, 80 grit, 10/case
BRAND: Americo

Rectangular Sand Screen, 80 Grit, 14"x20” 10/case
BRAND: Americo

Pads, 14" Red Spray Buff, 5/case
BRAND: ACS 51-14

Pads, 15" Red Spray Buff, 5/case
BRAND: 3MN5100-15

DESCRIPTION

$7.11

$3.98

$4.84

$4.29

$26.55

$49.95

$10.79

$7.98

$8.78

$8.99

$8.48

$11.99

$19.65

$8.48

$19.64

$28.84

$52.62

$7.99

$8.78

PRICE/UNIT

Pyramid

Pyramid

WB Mason

Pyramid

Dobmeier

Pyramid

WB Mason

Pyramid

Dobmeier

Pyramid

WB Mason

WB Mason

Pyramid

WB Mason

Pyramid

Corr

Corr

Pyramid

Dobmeier

VENDOR
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Pads, Buffing, 14”x28"x1", 3M 5100 Red, 5/case 3M
BRAND: ACS#51

Pads, Buffing, 14”x20"x1", 3M Red, Blue, Black & White, 10/case
BRAND: ACS 72

Pads, Buffing, 12"x18"x1", 3M Red, 5/case 3M
BRAND: ACS#51

Pads, Polishing and Buffing, 20” White Only, 5/case
BRAND: Niagara/3M WBM410020WB

Scotch Brite Surface Prep Pads, 3M 12"x18”, 10/case
Scotch Brite Surface Prep Pads, 3M 14"x20”, 10/case
Scotch Brite Surface Prep Pads, 3M 18", 10/case

Sponges, Cellulose, 6"x4%."x1%", 24/Case
BRAND: Boardwalk BWKCS2

Sponges, Cellulose, 7%."x4%"x2, 24/Case
BRAND: Boardwalk BWKCS2

Sponges, Cellulose, 6"x3%"x1", 48/Case
BRAND: Boardwalk BWKCS1A

Sponges - 25lb. Slab
BRAND: ACS-25

Wax Applicator, Complete w/Head, Handle & Fleece 12"
BRAND: LAM126RB

Wax Applicator Refill, Genuine Lambswool Fleece, Head Only, 12"
BRAND: LAM12GR PACK of 2

Putty Knife 11/4" Wide Blade
BRAND: T280106

Scraper, Razor Type, 1%%"
BRAND: Tolco TOC280114

Scraper Blades, 1%2" to fit above scraper, 100/Pkg
BRAND: Garvey C0S091461

Scraper, Razor Type, 4", 10" Handle
BRAND: CTO8010R

Scraper, Razor Type, 4", 48” Handle
BRAND: CT08010

Scraper Blades, 4” to fit above scrapers, 10/Pkg
BRAND: CT08010RDZ

Squeegee, 12" wide, with handle
BRAND: BH-15006
DESCRIPTION

$37.99

$36.99

$14.99

$11.99

$64.90
$110.33
$74.75

$23.90

$23.90

$26.14

$159.90

$12.00

$6.85

$1.02

$1.80

$3.96

$5.07

$6.07

$5.80

$1.97

PRICE/UNIT

Pyramid

Pyramid

Pyramid

WB Mason

Dobmeier
Dobmeier
Dobmeier

Dobmeier

Dobmeier

WB Mason

Pyramid

Dobmeier

Dobmeier

Dobmeier

WB Mason

WB Mason

Dobmeier

Dobmeier

Dobmeier

Dobmeier

VENDOR
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Squeegee, 18” wide with Handle
BRAND: Better Brush#260418

Squeegee, Floor, 1/8"x1” Angle Iron to Hold %”x2" Gum Rubber

18" Blade, No Handles
BRAND: BH-140041

Squeege, Floor, Moss Rubber, 22", Unger MW22
MW350

Squeege, Heavy Duty Floor, 30", Unger HM30
BH-14003

Squeege Handle, 56", Unger GS0900
TELESCOPEIC POLE 3654300

Squeege Assembly Kit, Unger PWKO

Unger Professional Brass Window Squeegee Handles
Unger Professional Brass Channels with rubber 12"
Unger Professional Brass Channels with rubber 18”
Unger 12" Rubber Blade for Unger Professional Squeegee

Spray Trigger Bottle w/Nozzle, 24 Oz.
BRAND: COMPLETE

Spray Trigger Bottles Only, 24 oz. Plastic
BRAND: T120119

Spray Trigger Nozzle to fit 24 oz Bottle
BRAND: T110246

Gallon Jug with Cap
BRAND: gal jug

Funnel 32 0z. Plastic
BRAND: Winco WNCPF32

Pump 1 0z. Dispensing
BRAND: Boardwalk BWK00417

Pump for 2.5 Gallon Pail
BRAND: M-2

Pump for 55 Gallon Drums
BRAND: M-2

Vacuum Cleaner Bags, Panasonic U-Type, UM816, 3/pkg
Vacuum Cleaner Bags, Tenant Viper, 10/pkg 890
Vacuum Cleaner Bags, Microlined Antibacterial, 2-Ply
Type U, U-3 + U-6, 3 Bags/pkg

BRAND:Panasonic JANPAU10

DESCRIPTION

$6.29

$4.68

$9.20

$19.50

$28.00

$96.99
$7.10
$4.70
$6.29
$1.12

$1.1

$0.56

$0.56

$1.25

$1.17

$2.00

$9.24

$15.58

$1.77
$11.90

$1.77

PRICE/UNIT

Pyramid

Dobmeier

Dobmeier

Dobmeier

Dobmeier

Pyramid
Corr
Corr
Corr
Corr

Dobmeier

Dobmeier

Dobmeier

Dobmeier

WB Mason

Dobmeier

Corr

Corr

WB Mason
Dobmeier

WB Mason

VENDOR
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Vacuum Cleaner Bags, Clarke 50721B, 10/pkg

Vacuum Cleaner Bags, Clean Max 06-267, 12/pkg

Vacuum Cleaner Bags, Dirt Devil 43393, 3/pkg

Vacuum Cleaner Bags, SW Brand Type F & G, For Eureka Uprights
Vacuum Cleaner Bags, Hoover Windtunnel “Y”,3/pkg 863
Vacuum Cleaner Bags, Mastercraft 4328 842

Vacuum Cleaner Bags, Mastercraft M-59, 5/pkg 844
Vacuum Cleaner Belts, Clean Max Pro Series Upright
Vacuum Cleaner Belts, Hoover Windtunnel 38528033
Vacuum Cleaner Belts, SSS 30563A for Model MDL HD100

Extension Arm w/ Grabber, 36"
BRAND: AB 90001

Wet Floor Sign 2 sided, 25"x11"x11” (when open)
BRAND: ABWSO001

Caddy Bag, Rubbermaid 2642, Yellow
BRAND: Continental COCP3175YW

Trash Can Dolly, Rubbermaid Brute Dolly 2640
Continental COCP3255BK

Trash Container, Rubbermaid Brute Container 2643
BS44G ACCEPTS rm dolly

Trash Container, 44 qt., grey
BRAND: Rubbermaid 2947

Trash Container, 22 gal., Gray or Beige,
BRAND: RM 3546

Free Swinging Lid for above 22 gal. container
BRAND: RM2673-60

Trash Container, 32 gal., Gray,
BRAND: Continental; COCP3200GRY

Lid for above 32 gal. container
BRAND: Continental; COCP3200GRY

Recycling Waste Basket, 28 qt., Blue,
BRAND: Continental COCP28181

Janitor Cart w/Bag, Gray,
BRAND: Rubbermaid RCP6193BRO

DESCRIPTION

$19.98
$12.00
$3.24
$2.98
$3.40
$54.50
$18.40
$4.00
$1.95
$1.20

$10.20

5.35

$20.28

$26.10

$30.40

$14.36

$35.40

$40.35

$22.33

$7.58

$4.72

$70.69

PRICE/UNIT

Dobmeier

Dobmeier

Dobmeier

Dobmeier

Dobmeier

Dobmeier

Dobmeier

Dobmeier

Dobmeier

Dobmeier

Dobmeier

Dobmeier

WB Mason

WB Mason

Dobmeier

Dobmeier

Dobmeier

Dobmeier

WB mason

WB Mason

WB Mason

WB Mason

VENDOR



162. Replacement Bag for above cart $58.31 WB Mason
BRAND: Rubbermaid RCP6183YEL



